p rocedure o f  r i sk ident i f i ca t ion ,  r i sk 
minimization, risk optimization as a part of 
their risk management policy/ strategy.

iii) There were no public issues, right issues, 
preferential issues etc. during the Financial 
Year 2013-14 under review.

iv) The amount of Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lacs only) per annum was paid 
as managerial remuneration to the Executive 
Directors of the Company and Rs.75000/- 
per annum was paid as sitting fees to 
Independent Directors of the Company.

v) Comprehensive insider trading disclosure 
guidelines in line with SEBI Regulations have